Budget Bureau No. 04—R094
NAME OF PROPONEwN [ (Individual or Organization)

FEDERAL AVIATION AGENCY

’ NOTICE OF LANDING AREA Roth Development, lncorporated
K] ESTABLISHMENT } ADDRESS (Number, Street, City, Zone and State)
[] ALTERATION Congplect AL Sperions 3323 S, W. Harbor Drive

P a o Q7
[] DEACTIVATION Complete Secsions A and I only Fortland; Bregon 97201

_A.LOCATION OF LANDING AREA [Attach aeronautical chart showing plotted position)

1. HEAREST CITY OR TOWN 2. COUNTY 3. STATE 4, DISTANCE AND DIREC-
Hillsboro Washington Oregan TSV OR Tow
5. NAME OF LANDING AREA 6. LAT!TUD? " 7. LDNGiTUPE - 8. ELEYATION Miles Directien
, 53t "|20" [122°]57 " [s2” | 200! 341 |s 21 w
B. PURPOSE {If new londing area — state if landing area is for public or limited private use; list locolities to be 5_ To Begin
served. [If clterction — briefly describe proposed changes and reasons therefor.) B .
Limited Private Use - To serve the immediately ad]j acent 2|15 July '67
housing in an airstrip - residence development, ~
(z) Estimcted to be Com-
U | pleted
m ”
| Sept. '67
(=
|C. OTHER LANDING AREAS YITHIN 20 MILES . F. OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 5 MILES (If available, attach
1. NALE 2. MILES TO . DIREC. TO U.S. Geological Survey quad sheet or equivalent; show obstructions
. . pos in accordance with applicable obstruction criteria. Also attach
Hillsboro Alrport 2.33 S 18 1/2E master plan if availcble. )
Scappoose Airport 14,80 N 19 3/4E 1. TYPE OF OBSTRUCTION __ |2.MILES TO |3.DIREC. TO
Portland International | 17.99 N 85 E i
Beaverton Airport 9.24 S 57 E Hills - 1,000' "~ 5 North
D. LANDING AREA DATA No other obstructions
INDICATE MAG. b
BRG. OF RAWAYS'] 120 a1
% G. OPERATIONAL DATA
x| Actucl
t.'iz"-‘a‘ PRESENT ANTICIPATED
ﬁag Append Leua'Ezf 5 YEARS HENCE
=3 aly P d estimated.
_:"—“"‘ ropose 2.200" 1. NO. AND TYPE OF BASED
u.o 2 AIRCRAFT (Anaually)
o, Multi -engine None
E;-\‘: Actual
Singl i
;gi ngle engine ES E]2
~ X | Proposad 140! 2. NO. AND TYPE OF
oy LANDINGS (Monthly)
O : Air Carrior None None
m"‘_ Actuc!
o ‘
t§ . , Ganeral Aviction E25 E75
o it ms Turf o 3. ARE IFR_OPERATIONS
4, DIRECTICN OF = 5. DIRECTICH GF ANTICIPATED . NO l:] YES, WITHIN YRS.
PRINCIPAL N PREVAILING NE Tozarerr
APPRQOACH WIND H LICENSIMG (Check appliccble boxes)

6. DESCRIBE LIGHTING AYAILABLE, IF ANY
Application for girport licensing

[] has been made to 2] will be made to  [] not required
State  [X] County [] Municipel  Awvthority

I. CERTIFICATION
AT Naspirets, Thrchen and oo et irestian 2 || hereby certify thot oll of the cbove statements made by me are
troe, conp lete end correct to the best of my knowledga.

None

1. IDENTIFY 2ZMILES TO 3.DIREC.TO :
SIGNATUF\‘}E OF PERSON MAKENG C‘RTI FlCATlQN
- 7 / ”_-‘ =1
Church 1 3/ esf. WNW %4,{ ! A
7 Qun = Title
-\ _5/22/67 Director

Form FAA-—2631 (10-81) r FAA AC 34-4088
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DEPARTN\ENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL AVIATION ADM\NlSTRM'\ON
SEATTLE AREA OFFICE
EAA BUILDING, SOEING FIELD
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98108

August 11, 1967

|N REPLY

REFER TO: gEA-600

o ot

f’ QE@EWE@

Mr . Merrill R- Roth : h‘ AUG 14 1967
Roth Development, Inc. l STATE BOARD OF
3323 gouthwest Harbor Drive \\ ZERONAUTICS
portland, Qregon 97201 i

Dear Mr. Roth:

Reference i made tO your nyotice of Landing Aread Establishment",
_ Form FAA-2681, dated May 22, 1967, proposing establishment of an
airport approximately 92 1/3 miles northwest from the portland-
Hillsboro Airport, Hillsboro, Qregon-

1t has been determined that the proposed airport would adversely
affect the safe and efficient use of airspace by aircraft due

to its proximity to the existing Portland—ﬁillsboro Adirport.
Establishment of the proposed airport would adversely affect the
safety of ajrcraft operating from the Portland-Hillsboro Airport

as well as those operating from the new airport.

A copy of this letter is being furnished to Mr. Robert W. Dunn,
pirectoT, oregon Stateé Board of Aeronautics, for his jnformation.
1f you have further questions concerning this matter, please do
aot hesitate to contact this office-

gincerely yours,

Original & gred Y
Robait C E.:nt-.:rd )

Robert O- Blanchard
Area Manager

Enclosuré
Form FAA 2681
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August 11, 1967

Merrill R. Roth

Roth Development, Incorporated
811 NW 23rd Avenue

Portland, Oregon

Dear Mr. Roth:

This letter will constitute a certificate of approval provided for in
Oregon Reviged Statutes 492.170 for your airport site located at
latitude 45 34' 20", lomgitude 122° 57' 42" in Washington County.

This approval is for a private airport for the use of the residents
alongside the airport as you proposed, and is not for genmeral public use.
We request that you contact the Federal Aviation Administration's
control tower at Hillsboro Airport to arrange for airport advisory
service.

The Board, in granting this approval, determined that your site is
adequate for the airport, that it does conform with minimum standards
of safety, and that air traffic patterns are safe as you proposed and
do not conflict with other traffic patterns.

The Board discussed and considered, regarding your site, the genmeral

public interest and safety, the safety of persons receiving instruction
concerning, operating, using or traveling in aircraft, and the safety

of persons or property on land or water, and the development and promotion
of aeronmautics in Oregon.

Any change in the character of the use as proposed by you in your request
for approval of this site must be approved by the Board.

This certificate of approval for your airport site does not supersede
the requirements of other govermment agencies.

The effective date of this approval is August 8, 1967.
Sincerely,

Robert W. Dunn
Director

mj
cc: Washington County Planning Commission
Federal Aviation Administration - Seattle
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Mr. George D. Hext

9. J2 2

DUSENBERY, MARTIN, BEATTY & TEMPLETON
ATTORNEYS AT LAW OUR CABLE ADDRESS
IHO7 STANDARD PLAZA "DusLaw”
PORTLAND,_OREGON 97204 PORTLAND, OREGON

TELEPHONE 224-3113

June 27, 1968 Action Info
[Gen. Mar.
Asst. Gen. Mgr.
“Aviztion ) o [2 ]
“ind. Devel. =~
‘Marine i
"Ch Ergr.
Compt. | .
:Perr;:‘nnnl !
Planning @
_Pub. Affairs .

Aviation Manager §mfwmﬁ”“ j
Port of Portland %ﬁ%ﬁ&: _ !
Box 3529

Portland, Oregon

Dear George: No. of Copies =z

Thank you for your letter of June 24. I

understand from our discussion on Tuesday, June 25
that you will keep your eye open for a comparable

and suitable site to which the Aviation Department
would not object, and that you will let us know

if any such site comes to your attention. I am

sure that my clients would be more than willing to
consider any such alternative site if it is comparable
in terms of area, airport feasibility, price, and
commuting time to Hillsboro and/or Portland.

LBE:mk

Sincexely,

7

loyd B. Ericsson



June 24, 1968

¥r. Lloyd B. Ericson

Dusenbery, Martin, Beatty & Templeton
1107 Standard Plazs

Portland, Oregon

Dear Lloyd:

This is a2 confirming note regarding sgtatements of assistance
made by the Aviation Depertment regarding = proposed air strip
of your client, Roth Development, Inc.

Although we object to the air strip in its presently proposed
location, the Aviation Department will be more than happy to
lend technilcal or any other assistance necessary for a new
location outside of the Portland-Hillshoro Control Zone.

Very truly yours,
THE PORT OF PORTLAND
EoETL SIONED OY:
GEORGE D. HEXT.

Ceorge D. Hext
Aviztion Manager
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